
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
Results by Tulsa Runner Timing - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
 
  1.    20  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   6:23    31:54   0:36) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kyle Haught 6           6:01 
  2      2  Traber Lusk 3           6:12 
  3      4  Titus Ellis 6           6:31 
  4      6  Clayton McCullough 6    6:33 
  5      7  Zaden Richards 6        6:37 
  6   (  8) James Painter 6         6:38 
  7   ( 11) Djuan Mitchell 6        6:40 
 
  2.    66  KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL            (   6:54    34:26   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Jonah Shabantu 5        6:25 
  2     10  Tucker Garden 6         6:39 
  3     12  Toby Yarrington 3       6:41 
  4     16  Quaid Hallum 5          7:00 
  5     25  Sebastian Quiroz 4      7:41 
  6   ( 31) Karsten Yarrington 3    7:52 
  7   ( 35) Kysen Coffey 6          8:51 
 
  3.    81  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   7:05    35:24   0:55) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Austin Swinford 6       6:38 
  2     14  Aundre Westendorf 6     6:57 
  3     15  Rylan Cardwell 6        6:58 
  4     21  Caleb Noyes 6           7:18 
  5     22  Raul Pena 6             7:33 
  6   ( 27) Caleb Mcdowell 6        7:44 
  7   ( 30) Nic Sanders 6           7:50 
 
  4.    87  LONE STAR                     (   7:02    35:10   0:22) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Shawn Morgan 4          6:47 
  2     17  Ricky Bruner 5          7:01 
  3     18  Picher Adkisson 4       7:05 
  4     19  Asher Thornbrue 4       7:08 
  5     20  Daxton Thornbrue 5      7:09 
  6   ( 23) Logun Hansen 5          7:33 
  7   ( 24) Deacon Hillsberry 6     7:38 
 
  5.   120  SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      (   7:32    37:37   1:21) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Griffin Sensintaffar 3  6:32 
  2     26  Hudson Gregory 3        7:43 
  3     28  Gavin Corbin 3          7:44 
  4     29  Landon Durborrow 1      7:45 
  5     32  Kade Sargent 3          7:53 
  6   ( 33) Noah Higgins 4          7:53 
  7   ( 34) Dallas Duffy 3          8:39 



 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time8 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kyle Haught         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:01  3:46  
    2    2 Traber Lusk         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:12  3:53  
    3      Jonah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:17  3:56  
    4    3 Jonah Shabantu      KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             6:25  4:01  
    5      Kinlee Fowler       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:30  4:04  
    6    4 Titus Ellis         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:31  4:05  
    7    5 Griffin Sensintaffa SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:32  4:05  
    8      Dane Owens          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  6:33  4:06  
    9    6 Clayton McCullough  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:33  4:06  
   10      Easton Nance        KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       6:34  4:07  
   11    7 Zaden Richards      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:37  4:09  
   12    8 James Painter       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:38  4:09  
   13    9 Austin Swinford     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:38  4:09  
   14   10 Tucker Garden       KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             6:39  4:09  
   15   11 Djuan Mitchell      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:40  4:10  
   16   12 Toby Yarrington     KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             6:41  4:11  
   17   13 Shawn Morgan        LONE STAR                      6:47  4:14  
   18      Daniel Cleveland    REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:52  4:18  
   19   14 Aundre Westendorf   GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:57  4:21  
   20      Schulyer Stephens   SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:57  4:21  
   21   15 Rylan Cardwell      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:58  4:21  
   22   16 Quaid Hallum        KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:00  4:22  
   23      Mason Chambers      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:00  4:23  
   24   17 Ricky Bruner        LONE STAR                      7:01  4:23  
   25   18 Picher Adkisson     LONE STAR                      7:05  4:26  
   26   19 Asher Thornbrue     LONE STAR                      7:08  4:28  
   27   20 Daxton Thornbrue    LONE STAR                      7:09  4:28  
   28      Zach Sandmeyer      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:16  4:33  
   29   21 Caleb Noyes         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:18  4:34  
   30      Wyatt Long          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:27  4:40  
   31   22 Raul Pena           GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:33  4:43  
   32   23 Logun Hansen        LONE STAR                      7:33  4:44  
   33      Cole Edens          CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:35  4:45  
   34   24 Deacon Hillsberry   LONE STAR                      7:38  4:46  
   35      Sammy Morton        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  7:38  4:47  
   36      Nicholas Ratz       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:40  4:47  
   37   25 Sebastian Quiroz    KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:41  4:48  
   38   26 Hudson Gregory      SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:43  4:49  
   39   27 Caleb Mcdowell      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:44  4:50  
   40   28 Gavin Corbin        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:44  4:50  
   41      Harrison Cllathum   MINGO VALLY CHRISTIAN          7:45  4:51  
   42   29 Landon Durborrow    SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:45  4:51  
   43      Victor Morgan       SAPULPA ELEM                   7:48  4:53  
   44      Liam Warren         CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - ELEM   7:50  4:54  
   45   30 Nic Sanders         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:50  4:54  
   46   31 Karsten Yarrington  KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:52  4:55  
   47      Sam English         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL       7:53  4:56  
   48   32 Kade Sargent        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:53  4:56  
   49   33 Noah Higgins        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:53  4:56  
   50      Johnny Ludtke       LONE STAR                      7:55  4:57  
   51      Cashon Webster      LONE STAR                      7:56  4:58  
   52      Logan Harwood       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:57  4:58  
   53      Mekko Coon          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:00  5:00  



   54      Cade Stokes         LONE STAR                      8:02  5:01  
   55      Holden Hansen       LONE STAR                      8:02  5:02  
   56      Colten Sims         LONE STAR                      8:23  5:14  
   57      Kaleb williams      WSCA                           8:23  5:15  
   58      Coley Rowton        LONE STAR                      8:25  5:16  
   59      Joseph Breshears    LONE STAR                      8:25  5:16  
   60      Angel Lopezrazo     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:35  5:22  
   61   34 Dallas Duffy        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:39  5:24  
   62      Peyton Sims         LONE STAR                      8:40  5:25  
   63      Ryder Gregory       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:47  5:30  
   64      Micah Gilbert       LONE STAR                      8:50  5:31  
   65   35 Kysen Coffey        KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:51  5:32  
   66      Daxton Bell         LONE STAR                      8:51  5:32  
   67      Logan Delong        WSCA                           8:51  5:32  
   68      Gunner Belden       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:57  5:36  
   69      Brayden Holt        LONE STAR                      8:57  5:36  
   70      Connor Beals        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:00  5:37  
   71      Matthew Moulton     MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    9:01  5:38  
   72      Brody Hensley       LONE STAR                      9:05  5:41  
   73      Nicolas Hardenburgh GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:09  5:44  
   74      Ryan Rad            SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:24  5:52  
   75      Colton Carr         LONE STAR                      9:31  5:57  
   76      Lane Cobb           GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:35  6:00  
   77      Eli Wilson          SAPULPA ELEM                   9:43  6:04  
   78      Luke Mills          SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:52  6:10  
   79      Judah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  9:58  6:14  
   80      Brett Cochran       LONE STAR                     10:13  6:23  
   81      Drenzel Garridoviey GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          10:36  6:38  
   82      Aiden Gilbert       LONE STAR                     10:40  6:40  
   83      Mason Bowman        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:45  6:43  
   84      Alex Martin         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:51  6:47  
   85      Kaizen Freese       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      12:00  7:30  
   86      Abram Hillsberry    LONE STAR                     12:02  7:31  
   87      Sutton Corbin       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      12:03  7:32  
   88      Kenton Freese       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      13:46  8:37  
   89      Alec Hagen          IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO 15:36  9:45  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    46  LONE STAR                     (   7:08    35:36   1:53) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Wrigley Adkisson 6      6:36 
  2      4  Coley Rowton 5          6:36 
  3      5  Claire Hoover 5         6:42 
  4     12  Hannah Hendrix 5        7:13 
  5     22  Aubreigh Deo 6          8:29 
  6   ( 29) Allison Dean 4          9:29 
  7   ( 30) Bretlynn Hansen 3       9:31 
 
  2.    48  SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      (   7:06    35:27   1:44) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Brynlee Durborrow 4     6:19 
  2      2  Chloe Grona 2           6:21 



  3      7  Josie Grona 1           6:58 
  4     18  Abby Martin 5           7:46 
  5     20  Josie Myers 5           8:03 
  6   ( 23) Gabrielle Rambo 3       8:29 
  7   ( 27) Julia Myers 3           9:27 
 
  3.    71  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   7:48    38:57   3:24) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Graclyn Mcgowen 6       6:57 
  2      9  Shilah Tennial 6        6:59 
  3     11  Kadence Breeckner 6     7:07 
  4     14  Loral Lusty 6           7:33 
  5     31  Iliana Dunson 6        10:21 
 
  4.    83  REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO (   7:53    39:24   1:53) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Lucy ODea 5             6:59 
  2     10  Autumn Anderson 5       7:02 
  3     16  Liliana Parris 5        7:43 
  4     24  Julia Portman 2         8:48 
  5     25  Taylor Fowler 4         8:52 
 
  5.    85  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   7:52    39:19   0:50) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Bailey Webb 6           7:31 
  2     15  Jocelynn Collard 6      7:40 
  3     17  Brooklyn Kuster 6       7:45 
  4     19  Leeanna Reynolds 6      8:02 
  5     21  Cylie Graham 6          8:21 
  6   ( 26) Evelyn Soares 6         9:05 
  7   ( 28) Deanna Mccosar 6        9:27 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Ally Huxtable       PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS        6:17  3:56  
    2    1 Brynlee Durborrow   SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:19  3:57  
    3    2 Chloe Grona         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:21  3:59  
    4      Hope Thompson       MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:31  4:04  
    5    3 Wrigley Adkisson    LONE STAR                      6:36  4:07  
    6    4 Coley Rowton        LONE STAR                      6:36  4:08  
    7    5 Claire Hoover       LONE STAR                      6:42  4:12  
    8      Lily Wing           MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:44  4:13  
    9    6 Graclyn Mcgowen     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:57  4:21  
   10    7 Josie Grona         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:58  4:22  
   11    8 Lucy ODea           REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:59  4:22  
   12    9 Shilah Tennial      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:59  4:22  
   13      Meg Andresen        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:01  4:23  
   14   10 Autumn Anderson     REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  7:02  4:24  
   15   11 Kadence Breeckner   GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:07  4:27  
   16   12 Hannah Hendrix      LONE STAR                      7:13  4:31  
   17      Katie Lovitt        CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - ELEM   7:16  4:33  
   18   13 Bailey Webb         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:31  4:42  
   19   14 Loral Lusty         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:33  4:43  
   20   15 Jocelynn Collard    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:40  4:47  
   21   16 Liliana Parris      REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  7:43  4:49  
   22   17 Brooklyn Kuster     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:45  4:51  



   23   18 Abby Martin         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:46  4:51  
   24      Sophie Lovitt       CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - ELEM   7:47  4:52  
   25      Eleanor Mcdermott   MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:52  4:55  
   26      Peyton Creekmore    KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:55  4:57  
   27      Jabree Nunley       KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:55  4:57  
   28   19 Leeanna Reynolds    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:02  5:02  
   29   20 Josie Myers         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:03  5:02  
   30      Channing Hallum     KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:09  5:06  
   31      Katie Chambers      SAPULPA ELEM                   8:10  5:06  
   32   21 Cylie Graham        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:21  5:13  
   33   22 Aubreigh Deo        LONE STAR                      8:29  5:18  
   34   23 Gabrielle Rambo     SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:29  5:19  
   35   24 Julia Portman       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:48  5:30  
   36   25 Taylor Fowler       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:52  5:32  
   37      Lillie Wilson  Hpe  SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      8:56  5:35  
   38   26 Evelyn Soares       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:05  5:41  
   39      Lily Clark          IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  9:25  5:53  
   40   27 Julia Myers         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:27  5:55  
   41   28 Deanna Mccosar      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:27  5:55  
   42   29 Allison Dean        LONE STAR                      9:29  5:56  
   43   30 Bretlynn Hansen     LONE STAR                      9:31  5:57  
   44      Mary Hansen         LONE STAR                      9:46  6:07  
   45      Bethany Brake       LONE STAR                      9:55  6:12  
   46      Grace Canady        LONE STAR                      9:56  6:13  
   47      Ryleigh Mckinney    LONE STAR                     10:02  6:16  
   48      Sophia Grona        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:05  6:19  
   49   31 Iliana Dunson       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          10:21  6:28  
   50      Nola Chambers       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:30  6:34  
   51      Meghan Scroggins    SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:34  6:36  
   52      Izzi Larkin         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:45  6:43  
   53      Lily Mcbride        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:45  6:43  
   54      Shaylee Fisher      CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - ELEM  10:45  6:43  
   55      Taylor Mcclellan    LONE STAR                     10:48  6:45  
   56      Audrina Mckinney    LONE STAR                     10:53  6:48  
   57      Declyn Beals        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:56  6:50  
   58      Khloe Laster        SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL     10:57  6:51  
   59      Natalee Sorenson    SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:03  6:55  
   60      Eva Hagen           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO 11:08  6:58  
   61      Rachel Ellis        SAPULPA ELEM                  11:20  7:05  
   62      Kylee Ward          LONE STAR                     11:21  7:06  
   63      Kamryn Lumsden      SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:27  7:09  
   64      Ramiyah Bruner      LONE STAR                     11:43  7:19  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    26  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   5:40    28:18   0:51) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Cade McCall                   5:08 
  2      4  Kade Shields                  5:39 
  3      5  Brandon Brown                 5:41 
  4      7  Daiken Dobson                 5:51 
  5      9  James Reynolds                5:59 
  6   ( 10) Parker Owens                  6:02 
  7   ( 27) Justin Baker                  6:42 



 
  2.    48  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   5:56    29:39   0:51) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Aden Jernegan                 5:21 
  2      8  Garrett Richards              5:52 
  3     11  Jaxson Lary                   6:04 
  4     13  Samuel Mullin                 6:10 
  5     14  Justin Squire                 6:12 
  6   ( 15) Jamie Noe                     6:14 
  7   ( 19) Jayden Williams               6:25 
 
  3.    92  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH (   6:22    31:47   0:26) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Daniel Portman                6:08 
  2     16  Alex Dupree                   6:15 
  3     17  Henry Emerson                 6:17 
  4     23  Ross Phelps                   6:33 
  5     24  Kien Robinson                 6:34 
  6   ( 25) Caleb Brayton                 6:35 
  7   ( 32) Kyle Hesser                   6:55 
 
  4.   125  LONE STAR                     (   6:36    32:56   1:22) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Iszik Meza                    5:36 
  2     26  Treven Canady                 6:39 
  3     29  Braydon Mcsweeney             6:48 
  4     33  Joe Melott                    6:55 
  5     34  Cayden Carter                 6:58 
 
  5.   136  HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH      (   6:43    33:35   0:49) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Oscar Ichinose                6:19 
  2     20  Ian Hutchins                  6:26 
  3     30  Asher Patel                   6:49 
  4     31  Zach Reichard                 6:53 
  5     37  Connor Morris                 7:08 
  6   ( 38) Ben Rougeot                   7:17 
  7   ( 44) Harrison Confer               8:15 
 
  6.   140  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     (   6:59    34:53   2:18) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Nathan Coleman                5:51 
  2     22  Nick Yeary                    6:29 
  3     28  Jt Rothrock                   6:46 
  4     41  Spencer Patterson             7:38 
  5     43  Braden Nabb                   8:09 
 
  7.   171  KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL          (   7:06    35:29   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Owen Bellis                   6:27 
  2     35  Austin Goshorn                6:59 
  3     36  Jake Dolan                    7:03 
  4     39  Garick Mefford                7:26 
  5     40  Enzo Castillo                 7:34 
  6   ( 42) Jentry Pendergraft            8:05 
  7   ( 45) Luke Witte                    9:30 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 



INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Cade McCall         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:08  3:13  
    2    2 Aden Jernegan       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:21  3:21  
    3    3 Iszik Meza          LONE STAR                      5:36  3:30  
    4    4 Kade Shields        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:39  3:32  
    5    5 Brandon Brown       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:41  3:33  
    6      Will Applegate      MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    5:50  3:39  
    7    6 Nathan Coleman      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      5:51  3:39  
    8    7 Daiken Dobson       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:51  3:40  
    9    8 Garrett Richards    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:52  3:40  
   10      Luke Johnson        CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        5:57  3:43  
   11      Lucas Morton        COVENANT COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCH  5:59  3:44  
   12    9 James Reynolds      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:59  3:45  
   13   10 Parker Owens        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:02  3:46  
   14   11 Jaxson Lary         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:04  3:48  
   15      Elliot Walker       MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:06  3:49  
   16      Jacob Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:07  3:50  
   17   12 Daniel Portman      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:08  3:50  
   18   13 Samuel Mullin       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:10  3:51  
   19   14 Justin Squire       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:12  3:53  
   20      Michael Cudney      GLENPOOL JH                    6:13  3:54  
   21   15 Jamie Noe           SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:14  3:54  
   22   16 Alex Dupree         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:15  3:55  
   23   17 Henry Emerson       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:17  3:56  
   24   18 Oscar Ichinose      HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:19  3:57  
   25   19 Jayden Williams     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:25  4:01  
   26   20 Ian Hutchins        HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:26  4:01  
   27      Stockton Hendren    COVENANT COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCH  6:26  4:02  
   28   21 Owen Bellis         KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:27  4:02  
   29   22 Nick Yeary          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      6:29  4:03  
   30      Carter Bolton       DRUMRIGHT MIDDLE SCHOOL        6:32  4:05  
   31   23 Ross Phelps         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:33  4:06  
   32      Annaston Wiseley    SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL       6:34  4:06  
   33   24 Kien Robinson       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:34  4:07  
   34   25 Caleb Brayton       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:35  4:07  
   35   26 Treven Canady       LONE STAR                      6:39  4:10  
   36      Connor Davidson     CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        6:41  4:11  
   37   27 Justin Baker        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:42  4:11  
   38      Gabe Newbrough      IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:46  4:14  
   39   28 Jt Rothrock         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      6:46  4:14  
   40      Jackson Harwood     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:48  4:15  
   41   29 Braydon Mcsweeney   LONE STAR                      6:48  4:15  
   42   30 Asher Patel         HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:49  4:16  
   43      Dayton Bartmann     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:50  4:16  
   44      Shawn Metzer        CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        6:52  4:18  
   45   31 Zach Reichard       HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       6:53  4:18  
   46      William Burlingame  MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:55  4:19  
   47   32 Kyle Hesser         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:55  4:19  
   48   33 Joe Melott          LONE STAR                      6:55  4:20  
   49   34 Cayden Carter       LONE STAR                      6:58  4:21  
   50   35 Austin Goshorn      KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:59  4:22  
   51      Moises Garcia       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:01  4:23  
   52   36 Jake Dolan          KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:03  4:25  
   53      Bowman Lyon         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:04  4:25  
   54   37 Connor Morris       HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       7:08  4:28  
   55      Weston Moore        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:10  4:29  
   56      Gavin Wilsdorf      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:13  4:31  



   57   38 Ben Rougeot         HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       7:17  4:33  
   58      Christian Conner    REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:18  4:34  
   59      Caleb Mcneill       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:20  4:35  
   60   39 Garick Mefford      KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:26  4:39  
   61      Talon Day           CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:29  4:41  
   62   40 Enzo Castillo       KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:34  4:44  
   63      Sam Fite            REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:36  4:45  
   64   41 Spencer Patterson   MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:38  4:46  
   65      Zac Davis           SAND SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH       7:47  4:52  
   66      Will Malay          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:55  4:57  
   67   42 Jentry Pendergraft  KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           8:05  5:03  
   68   43 Braden Nabb         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      8:09  5:06  
   69      Caleb Crutchfield   CARNEY MIDDLE SCHOOL           8:12  5:07  
   70      Garrett Sorenson    SAND SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH       8:13  5:08  
   71   44 Harrison Confer     HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       8:15  5:09  
   72      James Anderson      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:18  5:12  
   73      Denny Lee           MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    8:19  5:12  
   74      Adrien Sarasua      SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL       8:37  5:23  
   75      Dakota Taylor       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL       8:41  5:25  
   76      Chance Harsha       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:56  5:35  
   77      phynes McKay        WSCA                           9:21  5:51  
   78   45 Luke Witte          KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           9:30  5:56  
   79      Joeseph Marshall    OILTON HIGH SCHOOL            10:18  6:26  
   80      Ian Studebaker      HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH      11:14  7:02  
   81      Jaylon Reynolds     CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - JR HI 11:56  7:28  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME & TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    25  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   6:06    30:26   1:00) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Stailee Heard 8          5:32 
  2      2  Gabriella Chaffin 8      5:51 
  3      5  Jasmine Brown 7          6:14 
  4      7  Taylor Bilby 7           6:17 
  5     10  Joyce Stoneking 8        6:32 
  6   ( 11) Alex Terrones 7          6:35 
  7   ( 13) Grace Givens 8           6:43 
 
  2.    41  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH (   6:27    32:13   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Ellie Hoemann 8          5:58 
  2      4  Emmarie Marino 7         6:04 
  3      6  Micah Dickens 7          6:16 
  4     12  Emma Sullivent 7         6:41 
  5     16  Andi Davis 7             7:14 
  6   ( 18) Audrey George 7          7:24 
  7   ( 24) Lilly Brown 6            7:37 
 
  3.   106  CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL       (   7:32    37:36   0:37) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Kaylee Hillis 6          7:13 
  2     19  Jaden Cheek 8            7:25 
  3     22  Rylie Wynn 8             7:31 



  4     23  Gillian Andrews 8        7:37 
  5     27  Emily Maker 7            7:50 
  6   ( 28) Anna Childress 8         7:54 
  7   ( 36) Gracie Standridge 7      8:40 
 
  4.   112  KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL          (   7:37    38:03   2:19) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Halli Kiddy 8            6:20 
  2     14  Olivia Shabantu 8        7:00 
  3     21  Hannah Murrell 8         7:27 
  4     34  Katelyn Eaton 7          8:37 
  5     35  Jazi Yarrington 8        8:39 
 
  5.   122  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   7:48    38:59   2:23) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Valeria Hill 7           6:30 
  2     17  Mackenzie Maher 8        7:22 
  3     26  Makenna Hilburn 7        7:45 
  4     33  Jessica Minert 8         8:29 
  5     37  Ysobel Deaton 7          8:53 
 
  6.   135  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     (   7:53    39:23   0:47) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Ellis Parker 7           7:26 
  2     25  Abby Steele 6            7:39 
  3     29  Mye Howard 6             8:02 
  4     30  Adison Chesney 6         8:03 
  5     31  Natalie Opela 7          8:13 
  6   ( 32) Ally Patterson 7         8:20 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Stailee Heard       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:32  3:27  
    2    2 Gabriella Chaffin   SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:51  3:39  
    3    3 Ellie Hoemann       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  5:58  3:44  
    4    4 Emmarie Marino      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:04  3:48  
    5      Shayna Hendrix      LONE STAR                      6:09  3:51  
    6    5 Jasmine Brown       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:14  3:54  
    7    6 Micah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:16  3:55  
    8    7 Taylor Bilby        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:17  3:56  
    9    8 Halli Kiddy         KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:20  3:58  
   10      Sopia Anderson      MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:28  4:03  
   11      Kady Hansen         COVENANT COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCH  6:29  4:03  
   12    9 Valeria Hill        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:30  4:04  
   13   10 Joyce Stoneking     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:32  4:05  
   14   11 Alex Terrones       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:35  4:07  
   15   12 Emma Sullivent      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:41  4:11  
   16      Myah Stokes         LONE STAR                      6:42  4:12  
   17   13 Grace Givens        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:43  4:12  
   18      Katie Stoneking     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:43  4:12  
   19      Hannah Hurt         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:51  4:17  
   20      Brigid Henderson    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:52  4:18  
   21   14 Olivia Shabantu     KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:00  4:23  
   22   15 Kaylee Hillis       CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:13  4:31  
   23      Ty Davis            SAND SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH       7:13  4:31  
   24   16 Andi Davis          REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:14  4:31  



   25      Mackenzie Montgomer SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:15  4:32  
   26      Sam Spiva           COVENANT COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCH  7:17  4:33  
   27   17 Mackenzie Maher     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:22  4:36  
   28      Grace Partney       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            7:22  4:36  
   29   18 Audrey George       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:24  4:38  
   30   19 Jaden Cheek         CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:25  4:38  
   31   20 Ellis Parker        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:26  4:39  
   32      Jaidyn Adams        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:27  4:39  
   33   21 Hannah Murrell      KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:27  4:40  
   34   22 Rylie Wynn          CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:31  4:42  
   35   23 Gillian Andrews     CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:37  4:46  
   36   24 Lilly Brown         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:37  4:46  
   37      Natalie Dupree      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:38  4:47  
   38   25 Abby Steele         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:39  4:47  
   39   26 Makenna Hilburn     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:45  4:51  
   40   27 Emily Maker         CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:50  4:54  
   41      Haylee Hames        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:51  4:54  
   42   28 Anna Childress      CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:54  4:56  
   43      Sopia Nalley        MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:59  5:00  
   44   29 Mye Howard          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      8:02  5:01  
   45   30 Adison Chesney      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      8:03  5:02  
   46      Laurel Baird        HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       8:08  5:05  
   47   31 Natalie Opela       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      8:13  5:08  
   48   32 Ally Patterson      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      8:20  5:13  
   49      Allison Richardson  HOLLAND HALL JUNIOR HIGH       8:26  5:16  
   50   33 Jessica Minert      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:29  5:18  
   51      Ziona White         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:34  5:22  
   52   34 Katelyn Eaton       KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           8:37  5:23  
   53   35 Jazi Yarrington     KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           8:39  5:24  
   54      Caroline Wheeler    REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:39  5:25  
   55   36 Gracie Standridge   CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        8:40  5:25  
   56      Gabby Brayton       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:40  5:25  
   57      Gracie Coker        CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            8:41  5:26  
   58      Destiny Harsha      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:50  5:31  
   59      Cassie Plummer      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:50  5:31  
   60   37 Ysobel Deaton       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:53  5:33  
   61      Alyssa Schulze      CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        9:09  5:43  
   62      Eva Felmlee         CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        9:14  5:46  
   63      Khali English       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:33  5:58  
   64      Claire White        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           10:16  6:25  
   65      Tessa Eubanks       CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL       10:21  6:28  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    51  SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           (  13:06  1:05:26   1:13) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Kendel White                 12:33 
  2      7  Evan Linfoot                 12:58 
  3      8  Trystin Mileshoggatt         12:59 
  4     13  Derek Smith                  13:10 
  5     20  Shawn Hudson                 13:46 
  6   ( 24) Conner Mcghee                14:02 
  7   ( 25) Dylan Dunn                   14:03 
 



  2.    65  KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            (  12:57  1:04:44   3:01) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Hunter Bellis                11:26 
  2      2  Kade Ragsdale                12:19 
  3     15  Braden Henderson             13:15 
  4     17  Jonathan Figueroa            13:17 
  5     30  Chris Phillips               14:27 
  6   ( 39) Bryce Phillips               15:44 
  7   ( 41) Blake Chapman                17:43 
 
  3.    70  SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      (  13:21  1:06:42   1:58) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Alejandro Lopez              12:40 
  2      5  Kaegan Murray                12:42 
  3     10  Chandler Blake               13:03 
  4     18  Rhett Record                 13:39 
  5     33  Nicholas Sango               14:38 
  6   ( 34) Dalton Wilcox                14:44 
  7   ( 35) Sean Kuehn                   14:49 
 
  4.    73  HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      (  13:23  1:06:54   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Jeffrey Ryan                 13:01 
  2     11  Jonathan Atkinson            13:03 
  3     12  Stefano Parducci             13:04 
  4     19  Jordan Wheeler               13:46 
  5     22  Bryson Smith                 14:00 
  6   ( 26) Ryan King                    14:15 
  7   ( 37) Shrey Kathuria               14:54 
 
  5.   108  WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       (  13:50  1:09:10   1:11) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Caden Davis                  13:12 
  2     16  Cristian Hernandez           13:15 
  3     21  Oscar Perez                  14:00 
  4     28  Estiven Felipe               14:20 
  5     29  Alam Perez                   14:23 
  6   ( 31) Carlos Cordova               14:35 
  7   ( 36) Miguel Espinoza              14:53 
 
  6.   126  CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           (  14:12  1:11:00   2:17) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Jordan King                  12:54 
  2     23  Gabriel Owen                 14:02 
  3     27  Christian Vasquez            14:18 
  4     32  Trevor Carroll               14:35 
  5     38  Jerras Presson               15:11 
  6   ( 40) Sean Munson                  16:26 
 
JV Boys Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Hunter Bellis       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:26  3:35  
    2    2 Kade Ragsdale       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            12:19  3:51  
    3    3 Kendel White        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:33  3:56  
    4    4 Alejandro Lopez     SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:40  3:58  
    5    5 Kaegan Murray       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:42  3:59  



    6    6 Jordan King         CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           12:54  4:02  
    7    7 Evan Linfoot        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:58  4:04  
    8    8 Trystin Mileshoggat SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:59  4:04  
    9    9 Jeffrey Ryan        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      13:01  4:04  
   10   10 Chandler Blake      SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      13:03  4:05  
   11   11 Jonathan Atkinson   HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      13:03  4:05  
   12   12 Stefano Parducci    HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      13:04  4:05  
   13   13 Derek Smith         SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:10  4:07  
   14   14 Caden Davis         WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       13:12  4:08  
   15   15 Braden Henderson    KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            13:15  4:09  
   16   16 Cristian Hernandez  WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       13:15  4:09  
   17      Nathan Dekker       CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOOL         13:15  4:09  
   18   17 Jonathan Figueroa   KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            13:17  4:09  
   19   18 Rhett Record        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      13:39  4:16  
   20      Henry Berry         HOLLAND HALL                  13:44  4:18  
   21   19 Jordan Wheeler      HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      13:46  4:18  
   22   20 Shawn Hudson        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:46  4:19  
   23   21 Oscar Perez         WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       14:00  4:23  
   24   22 Bryson Smith        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      14:00  4:23  
   25      Jayden Gault        COVENANT COMMUNITY            14:01  4:23  
   26   23 Gabriel Owen        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           14:02  4:23  
   27   24 Conner Mcghee       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           14:02  4:24  
   28   25 Dylan Dunn          SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           14:03  4:24  
   29      Khai Kim            GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          14:12  4:27  
   30   26 Ryan King           HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      14:15  4:28  
   31   27 Christian Vasquez   CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           14:18  4:28  
   32   28 Estiven Felipe      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       14:20  4:29  
   33      Ty Edens            CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOOL         14:22  4:30  
   34   29 Alam Perez          WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       14:23  4:30  
   35   30 Chris Phillips      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            14:27  4:31  
   36      Wyatt Hansen        COVENANT COMMUNITY            14:28  4:32  
   37   31 Carlos Cordova      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       14:35  4:34  
   38   32 Trevor Carroll      CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           14:35  4:34  
   39   33 Nicholas Sango      SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:38  4:35  
   40   34 Dalton Wilcox       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:44  4:36  
   41   35 Sean Kuehn          SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:49  4:38  
   42   36 Miguel Espinoza     WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       14:53  4:39  
   43   37 Shrey Kathuria      HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      14:54  4:40  
   44      Justin Payne        WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       15:00  4:41  
   45      Manuel Avelar       WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       15:05  4:43  
   46      Daniel Ruvalcaba    WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       15:10  4:45  
   47   38 Jerras Presson      CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           15:11  4:45  
   48      Ian Fischer         REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     15:13  4:46  
   49      Alexander Molina    WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       15:20  4:48  
   50      David Rigsby        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      15:26  4:50  
   51      Manuel Escobedo     WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       15:32  4:51  
   52      Dylan Bruton        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      15:32  4:52  
   53      Colton Sanders      SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      15:38  4:53  
   54   39 Bryce Phillips      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            15:44  4:55  
   55      Drake Geeteh        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           15:51  4:58  
   56      Fabian Aguayo       WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       16:01  5:01  
   57   40 Sean Munson         CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           16:26  5:08  
   58      Jonathon Taylor     SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      17:13  5:23  
   59      Nicholas Jones      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           17:17  5:24  
   60      Adrian Delgado      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       17:22  5:26  
   61      Caleb Garzone       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      17:34  5:30  
   62      Mason Shipman       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      17:35  5:30  
   63   41 Blake Chapman       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            17:43  5:32  
   64      Kayden Lafave       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           18:00  5:38  



   65      Jarett Mims         KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            18:00  5:38  
   66      Anthony Lattie      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            18:41  5:51  
   67      Kris Perryman       WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       19:39  6:09  
   68      Seyed Cyrus Mortaza SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           20:24  6:23  
   69      Greg Williams       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            21:28  6:43  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    56  HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      (  11:03    55:12   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Johnny Lafortune             10:37 
  2      4  Ike Walker                   10:38 
  3      6  Mac Sanders                  10:47 
  4     15  Michael Ferguson             11:19 
  5     28  Isaac Carney                 11:51 
  6   ( 42) Andrew Swanston              12:50 
  7   ( 46) Luka Abufadil                12:59 
 
  2.    64  SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           (  11:10    55:49   0:31) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Caiden Henderson             10:56 
  2      9  Mason Quinton                10:59 
  3     10  Evan Quinton                 11:01 
  4     18  Jordan Williams              11:26 
  5     19  Edgar Borjas                 11:27 
  6   ( 29) Desmond Bible                11:51 
  7   ( 30) Micah Redman                 11:54 
 
  3.    67  SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      (  11:12    55:56   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Nelson Yazzie                10:40 
  2      7  Aden Baughman                10:55 
  3     12  Jacob Smith                  11:10 
  4     17  Jaelyn Jackson               11:24 
  5     26  Danny Murray                 11:47 
  6   ( 36) Caleb James                  12:27 
  7   ( 40) Cameron Mccrary              12:41 
 
  4.    75  KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            (  11:15    56:12   1:20) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Phoenix Randleman            10:29 
  2     11  Tristan Lujan                11:03 
  3     16  Cooper Garden                11:20 
  4     20  Ty Rupert                    11:31 
  5     27  Trevor Rupert                11:49 
  6   ( 32) Brent Carter                 12:03 
  7   ( 33) Kobe Lujan                   12:17 
 
  5.   103  REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO (  11:35    57:51   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Jackson Mazzei               10:36 
  2     13  Michael O'Dea                11:16 
  3     22  Michael Portman              11:35 
  4     31  Gunnar Anderson              11:58 



  5     35  John David Cobb              12:26 
  6   ( 66) Matthew Lopp                 14:46 
 
  6.   174  REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     (  12:21  1:01:45   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Miles Bonine                 11:32 
  2     23  Brady Thomas                 11:38 
  3     38  Luke Callery                 12:38 
  4     45  Joshua Vest                  12:55 
  5     47  Harrison Hunnicutt           13:02 
  6   ( 50) Kaden Hass                   13:12 
  7   ( 51) Weston Moore                 13:14 
 
  7.   186  GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          (  12:29  1:02:21   1:33) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Maverick Brown               11:42 
  2     25  Kale Hilburn                 11:44 
  3     41  Ty Huff                      12:45 
  4     44  Juan Delagarza               12:55 
  5     52  Solomon Lee                  13:15 
  6   ( 57) Noah Agler                   13:54 
  7   ( 63) Jose Salaises                14:29 
 
  8.   214  WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       (  12:56  1:04:37   2:48) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Jose Gutierrez Peralt        11:19 
  2     37  Rene Rosas                   12:35 
  3     49  Luis Paz Espinoza            13:10 
  4     54  Golden Lee                   13:26 
  5     60  Cohen Pray                   14:07 
  6   ( 67) Luis Rodriguez               14:56 
 
  9.   253  HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOOL         (  13:27  1:07:13   2:23) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Keaton Lollis                12:21 
  2     43  Austin Green                 12:53 
  3     53  Garett Witt                  13:21 
  4     58  Riley Floyd                  13:54 
  5     65  Grant Holder                 14:44 
 
 10.   257  CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           (  13:25  1:07:05   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1     39  Jose Perez                   12:39 
  2     48  Darion Berggren              13:04 
  3     55  William Shepherd             13:27 
  4     56  Timothy Maxey                13:49 
  5     59  Rafael Cerda                 14:06 
  6   ( 61) Dakota Luster                14:09 
 
 11.   333  TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE (  15:33  1:17:42   3:08) 
============================================ 
  1     62  Trevor Millikin              14:21 
  2     64  Dante Dwyer                  14:35 
  3     68  Bradyn Raiber                15:27 
  4     69  Kevin Cyrus                  15:50 
  5     70  George Mohn                  17:29 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 



INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Phoenix Randleman   KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            10:29  3:17  
    2    2 Jackson Mazzei      REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 10:36  3:19  
    3    3 Johnny Lafortune    HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      10:37  3:19  
    4    4 Ike Walker          HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      10:38  3:20  
    5    5 Nelson Yazzie       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      10:40  3:20  
    6    6 Mac Sanders         HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      10:47  3:22  
    7    7 Aden Baughman       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      10:55  3:25  
    8    8 Caiden Henderson    SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           10:56  3:25  
    9    9 Mason Quinton       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           10:59  3:26  
   10   10 Evan Quinton        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           11:01  3:27  
   11   11 Tristan Lujan       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:03  3:28  
   12   12 Jacob Smith         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      11:10  3:30  
   13   13 Michael O'Dea       REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:16  3:32  
   14   14 Jose Gutierrez Pera WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       11:19  3:32  
   15   15 Michael Ferguson    HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      11:19  3:32  
   16   16 Cooper Garden       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:20  3:33  
   17   17 Jaelyn Jackson      SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      11:24  3:34  
   18   18 Jordan Williams     SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           11:26  3:35  
   19   19 Edgar Borjas        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           11:27  3:35  
   20   20 Ty Rupert           KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:31  3:36  
   21   21 Miles Bonine        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     11:32  3:37  
   22   22 Michael Portman     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:35  3:38  
   23   23 Brady Thomas        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     11:38  3:38  
   24      Caleb Morton        COVENANT COMMUNITY            11:41  3:39  
   25   24 Maverick Brown      GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          11:42  3:40  
   26   25 Kale Hilburn        GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          11:44  3:40  
   27   26 Danny Murray        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      11:47  3:41  
   28      Jacob Smith         CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOOL         11:48  3:42  
   29   27 Trevor Rupert       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:49  3:42  
   30      Justin Manry        CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - HIGH  11:49  3:42  
   31   28 Isaac Carney        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      11:51  3:42  
   32   29 Desmond Bible       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           11:51  3:43  
   33   30 Micah Redman        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           11:54  3:43  
   34      Noah Mcfadden       CARNEY HIGH SCHOOL            11:57  3:44  
   35   31 Gunnar Anderson     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:58  3:45  
   36      Lane Lovitt         CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN - HIGH  11:59  3:45  
   37   32 Brent Carter        KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            12:03  3:46  
   38      Kyler Kauk          CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOOL         12:09  3:48  
   39      Zach Gage           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             12:12  3:49  
   40   33 Kobe Lujan          KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            12:17  3:51  
   41      Ellis Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             12:21  3:52  
   42   34 Keaton Lollis       HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOOL         12:21  3:52  
   43   35 John David Cobb     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 12:26  3:53  
   44   36 Caleb James         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:27  3:54  
   45      David Coleman       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 12:29  3:54  
   46   37 Rene Rosas          WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       12:35  3:56  
   47   38 Luke Callery        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     12:38  3:57  
   48   39 Jose Perez          CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           12:39  3:58  
   49   40 Cameron Mccrary     SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:41  3:58  
   50   41 Ty Huff             GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          12:45  3:59  
   51   42 Andrew Swanston     HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      12:50  4:01  
   52   43 Austin Green        HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOOL         12:53  4:02  
   53   44 Juan Delagarza      GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          12:55  4:02  
   54   45 Joshua Vest         REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     12:55  4:03  
   55      Morgan Hansen       COVENANT COMMUNITY            12:55  4:03  
   56   46 Luka Abufadil       HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      12:59  4:04   



   57   47 Harrison Hunnicutt  REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     13:02  4:05  
   58   48 Darion Berggren     CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           13:04  4:05  
   59   49 Luis Paz Espinoza   WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       13:10  4:07  
   60   50 Kaden Hass          REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     13:12  4:08  
   61   51 Weston Moore        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     13:14  4:09  
   62   52 Solomon Lee         GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          13:15  4:09  
   63   53 Garett Witt         HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOOL         13:21  4:11  
   64   54 Golden Lee          WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       13:26  4:12  
   65   55 William Shepherd    CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           13:27  4:13  
   66      Nathan Halpain      TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL    13:47  4:19  
   67   56 Timothy Maxey       CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           13:49  4:19  
   68   57 Noah Agler          GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          13:54  4:21  
   69   58 Riley Floyd         HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOOL         13:54  4:21  
   70   59 Rafael Cerda        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           14:06  4:25  
   71   60 Cohen Pray          WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       14:07  4:25  
   72   61 Dakota Luster       CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           14:09  4:26  
   73      Jonah Snoop         MINGO VALLY CHRISTIAN         14:20  4:29  
   74   62 Trevor Millikin     TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 14:21  4:30  
   75      Sam Steele          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 14:28  4:32  
   76      Connor Frey         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 14:29  4:32  
   77   63 Jose Salaises       GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          14:29  4:32  
   78      Jackson Bush        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             14:35  4:34  
   79   64 Dante Dwyer         TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 14:35  4:34  
   80      Antonio Valdez      TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL    14:37  4:35  
   81      Joshua Vandeventer  WSCA                          14:42  4:36  
   82   65 Grant Holder        HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOOL         14:44  4:37  
   83   66 Matthew Lopp        REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 14:46  4:37  
   84      Brock Smith         OILTON HIGH SCHOOL            14:47  4:38  
   85   67 Luis Rodriguez      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       14:56  4:40  
   86   68 Bradyn Raiber       TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 15:27  4:50  
   87      Jordan Casey        OILTON HIGH SCHOOL            15:32  4:52  
   88      Simon Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             15:48  4:57  
   89   69 Kevin Cyrus         TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 15:50  4:57  
   90      Noah Marshall       OILTON HIGH SCHOOL            15:53  4:58  
   91   70 George Mohn         TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 17:29  5:28  
   92      Jacob Mclaughlin    DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         17:51  5:35  
   93      Trevor Tunnel       OILTON HIGH SCHOOL            19:24  6:04  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity and JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    24  KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            (   6:28    32:20   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Zoie Kiddy 10            5:58 
  2      2  Ana Hall 10              6:03 
  3      5  Destiny Spangler 11      6:42 
  4      6  Gracie Whitehouse 12     6:45 
  5     10  Jennifer Taber 10        6:52 
  6   ( 12) Kinley Blankenship 11     6:59 
  7   ( 18) Maria Perez 12           7:41 
 
  2.    53  HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      (   7:00    34:57   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Emily Grace Moore 12     6:12 



  2      7  Lilly Brilz 12           6:46 
  3     13  Elaine Wang 12           7:10 
  4     14  Zoe Siftar 12            7:21 
  5     16  Lauren Kramer 11         7:28 
  6   ( 17) Leah Walker 12           7:39 
  7   ( 23) Genevieve Bock 12        8:08 
 
  3.    61  WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       (   7:08    35:36   1:19) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Michelle Salazar 11      6:32 
  2      9  Anahi Serna 11           6:50 
  3     11  Anahi Lechuga 12         6:56 
  4     15  Saylon Davila 9          7:27 
  5     22  Elvira Castro 12         7:51 
  6   ( 24) Mirna Contreras 12       8:40 
  7   ( 26) Stephany Ibarragomez 9     9:12 
 
  4.    93  CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           (   7:46    38:49   2:03) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Vanessa Torres 10        6:46 
  2     19  Avery Taylor 10          7:43 
  3     20  Mia Ramsey 11            7:45 
  4     21  Abby Jines 11            7:46 
  5     25  Alexa Parker 9           8:49 
  6   ( 27) Addison Wheat 10        10:19 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity and JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Bailey Layman       CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOOL          5:53  3:41  
    2    1 Zoie Kiddy          KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             5:58  3:44  
    3      Julia Sylvester     DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL          5:59  3:44  
    4    2 Ana Hall            KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             6:03  3:47  
    5    3 Emily Grace Moore   HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       6:12  3:53  
    6      Elizabeth Maker     CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOOL          6:21  3:58  
    7    4 Michelle Salazar    WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        6:32  4:05  
    8    5 Destiny Spangler    KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             6:42  4:11  
    9    6 Gracie Whitehouse   KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             6:45  4:13  
   10    7 Lilly Brilz         HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       6:46  4:14  
   11      Wanageeska Williams SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL       6:46  4:14  
   12    8 Vanessa Torres      CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL            6:46  4:14  
   13    9 Anahi Serna         WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        6:50  4:17  
   14   10 Jennifer Taber      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             6:52  4:18  
   15   11 Anahi Lechuga       WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        6:56  4:20  
   16   12 Kinley Blankenship  KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             6:59  4:22  
   17      Baily Clark         CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOOL          7:00  4:23  
   18      Adley Sparks        CLEVELAND HIGH SCHOOL          7:01  4:23  
   19   13 Elaine Wang         HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       7:10  4:29  
   20   14 Zoe Siftar          HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       7:21  4:36  
   21      Gracie Dill         REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY      7:23  4:37  
   22      Ashley Shern        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY      7:24  4:38  
   23   15 Saylon Davila       WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        7:27  4:40  
   24   16 Lauren Kramer       HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       7:28  4:40  
   25      Haylee Alford       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL       7:28  4:40  
   26      Cheyanne Thomas     HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOOL          7:30  4:41  
   27   17 Leah Walker         HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       7:39  4:47  
   28   18 Maria Perez         KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             7:41  4:49  



   29   19 Avery Taylor        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL            7:43  4:50  
   30   20 Mia Ramsey          CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL            7:45  4:51  
   31   21 Abby Jines          CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL            7:46  4:51  
   32      Kelsey Moore        REJOICE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY      7:46  4:52  
   33   22 Elvira Castro       WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        7:51  4:55  
   34      Abi Yarrington      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             7:53  4:56  
   35      Sonja Becerra       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             7:56  4:58  
   36   23 Genevieve Bock      HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       8:08  5:05  
   37      Abby Cotton         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL       8:23  5:15  
   38      Emi Foran           DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL          8:28  5:18  
   39   24 Mirna Contreras     WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        8:40  5:25  
   40   25 Alexa Parker        CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL            8:49  5:31  
   41   26 Stephany Ibarragome WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        9:12  5:45  
   42      Leahna So           HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       9:32  5:58  
   43      Jaqueline Hernandez WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        9:40  6:02  
   44      Shari Hernandez     WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL        9:40  6:03  
   45      Kirsten Thomas      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             9:46  6:06  
   46   27 Addison Wheat       CATOOSA HIGH SCHOOL           10:19  6:27  
   47      Aaliyah Doctor      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            10:52  6:48  
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity and JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    17  SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           (  13:19  1:06:32   2:03) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Stormie Ramsey 10       12:23 
  2      2  Sydney Krehbiel 10      12:50 
  3      3  Leona Crowl 10          13:08 
  4      4  Demi Ernst 8            13:45 
  5      7  Khaige English 10       14:26 
  6   ( 15) Kaylee Blansett 12      15:37 
  7   ( 17) Mady Smith 10           15:56 
 
  2.    53  SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      (  14:43  1:13:33   0:36) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jazmin Lopez 9          14:27 
  2      9  Erika Baker 11          14:34 
  3     11  Sara Abbet 12           14:38 
  4     12  Chezney Kelley 11       14:51 
  5     13  Teagan Smith 9          15:03 
  6   ( 16) Elizabeth Watts 12      15:47 
 
  3.    53  GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          (  15:09  1:15:41   3:56) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Ariah Brese 11          13:49 
  2      6  Allison Baker 11        14:06 
  3     10  Elizabeth Oberlander 11    14:36 
  4     14  Alicia Loza 9           15:25 
  5     18  Alyssa Mcdowell 12      17:45 
  6   ( 19) Tatjanna Auerbach 10    18:27 
  7   ( 20) Berenice Pacheco 9      19:14 
 
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity and JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - September 1, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 



INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Natalia Cleveland   REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 12:11  3:49  
    2    1 Stormie Ramsey      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:23  3:53  
    3    2 Sydney Krehbiel     SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:50  4:01  
    4      Emily Coffey        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 13:03  4:05  
    5    3 Leona Crowl         SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:08  4:07  
    6      Rose Rivera         CARNEY MIDDLE SCHOOL          13:25  4:12  
    7      Rebecca ODea        REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 13:25  4:12  
    8    4 Demi Ernst          SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:45  4:18  
    9    5 Ariah Brese         GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          13:49  4:19  
   10    6 Allison Baker       GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          14:06  4:25  
   11    7 Khaige English      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           14:26  4:31  
   12    8 Jazmin Lopez        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:27  4:31  
   13    9 Erika Baker         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:34  4:34  
   14   10 Elizabeth Oberlande GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          14:36  4:34  
   15   11 Sara Abbet          SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:38  4:35  
   16   12 Chezney Kelley      SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:51  4:39  
   17      Don Spiva           COVENANT COMMUNITY            15:03  4:43  
   18   13 Teagan Smith        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      15:03  4:43  
   19   14 Alicia Loza         GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          15:25  4:49  
   20   15 Kaylee Blansett     SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           15:37  4:53  
   21   16 Elizabeth Watts     SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      15:47  4:56  
   22   17 Mady Smith          SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           15:56  4:59  
   23      Teresa White        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           16:06  5:02  
   24      Hannah Dickens      REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 16:22  5:07  
   25      Leith Breville Krin SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           16:29  5:09  
   26      Emily Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             16:51  5:16  
   27      Reagan Pierce       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           16:54  5:17  
   28   18 Alyssa Mcdowell     GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          17:45  5:33  
   29      Ellie Mckinney      REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 18:06  5:40  
   30   19 Tatjanna Auerbach   GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          18:27  5:46  
   31      Anna Mullenax       TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 18:54  5:55  
   32      Paige Sharp         SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           18:55  5:55  
   33   20 Berenice Pacheco    GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          19:14  6:01  
   34      Baylor Freeman      TULSA SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIE 19:17  6:02  
   35      Mersadi Deshazer    SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           19:50  6:12  
   36      Haylee Denison      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           19:54  6:14 


